AUGUSTA OIL CO, WELL, Ne. 1 O,F,~Jackson,
Vol, Iaf, p. L77.
tevenni.ve...District, Jackson County, W, Va, 7oca7
Augusta 0i1 Co,
In S. E. corner of county, on Laurel Run, S, E, of Kentuck P, O,
Authority, Prof, John F, Carll,
10" casing, 345'; Gk, 800'; L-7/3%, 13307,

Top., Bottom,

(?) Unrecorded ‘ 0 -~ 28
1st sand 280 - 345
Slate 345 - 417
Salt water sand M7~ 467
Red rock 47 - 59
Sand 590 - 615
Red rock 615 - 763
Red sand 763 - 800
White slate 800 - 910
Salt Sand (water) ,910 - 1040
Black slate 1040 - 1110
Sand 1110 - 1125
Slate _ 1125 - 1165
White sand (fair show of oil) 1165 - 1225
Black slate 1225 - 1250
Sand - 1250 - 1270
Black slate 1270 -~ 1hoo
Salt water sand 1400 - 1670

(big gas pressure at 1420t)
(show of oil at 1M430t)




AL GAS. WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY,

west from Roane, and Thickness. Total.

1e rocks of this area are Unrecorded ......coitiiiiiinnrneennenns 1%3815. 11(??3t.
ip from the Ohio river Sandstone ........... e, 210 1280
ral syncline, the axis of e e emd e IR
st nearly through the 3 " Lime and shales to bottom ............. . 1863

his axis. (which is the
the rocks rise gently to
ic structure is quite un

er oil or gas into rich
Jackson county region
tle oil, a little gas, and -
ell, and in nedrly every.‘
juantity, the relief evi
separation of the three:
lue. Hence, the future
right viewed either by -
irely theoretical stand-
e wells may find better.
tested area.” .

ecently in Washington

- This well starts about 20 feet above the Waynesburg coat
and passes through the Pittsburgh coal horizon at about 300
feet. ; ‘

A small showing of oil and gas was found in the Big Injun °
Sand.

The Laurel Creek Well.

Record of well (J-8) on Laurel creek of Bear fork of Tug
fork of Mill creek, located in Washington district, Jackson
county, 374 miles northeast of Kentuck; elevation of surface,
715" A. T. (Aneroid) ; record of well furnished the Survey by
Professor John F. Carll:

Thickness. Total.

ompany, and consider- , Feet. Feet.
d Unrecorded ............... et 280 280 | Monongahela
) Sand (Pittsburgh) ...................... 65 345 | Series. 345’

son county wells have

: : 1 e A Slate L. i it r e 417
! combination with sec Sand (Water) ........ooeeonoooninin 50 467
of those that have not Red TOCK tunnunriiiiiiiiiieeeanannnns 123 590 | Conemaugh

SENd .. e 25 615 Series.

's been able to get will Red rock ...... ORI o - 148 763 565/

. Red sand ......cvvvvvnvvenneecnenannnnn 37 800
1 - oS B White slate .................... P 910
‘Cow Run sand (water) ........... .....130 1040
. 1. locate t ; Black slate ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiann 70 1110 Allegheny
» located at Kentuck, (upi (" 70 e 15 1125 | Series. 255
1 Laurel fork of Middle Slate .....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. et 40 1165 -
irface, 745" A. T.; well S .
. . ‘White sand (show of 0il) ................ 60 1225
licago in 1897, and fu BIACK Slate ................ccoeeieensn. 25 1250 |  Pottsville
tllck, West Virginia Sand ................................... 20 1270 Series.
: ‘Black slate ........iiiiiiiiiiiiieeannnn 130 1400 505’
Salt sand ......... e, 270 1670
This well starts in the Waynesburg sandstone about 30 to

5 feet above the Waynesburg coal horizon.




